TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Process Dynamics, Inc.		09/03/2008	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	
Street Address:	1007 Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19898	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400406	ISOTHERMING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)992-2533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3029925813

Email: scott.goode@usa.dupont.com
Correspondent Name: DuPont Legal - Scott Goode

Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike
Address Line 2: Barley Mill Plaza 25-2314

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCSE SBU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Goode
Signature:	/swgoode/
Date:	09/17/2008

TRADEMARK

900116305 REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0333

Total Attachments: 2

source=Process Dynamics Inc. Assign of TM#page1.tif source=Process Dynamics Inc. Assign of TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PROCESS DYNAMICS, INC., a Arkansas corporation, having its principal place of business at 2434 Deane Solomon, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72704 USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark listed on Schedule "A" (hereinafter "Trademark") of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 3rd day of September, 2008

PROCESS DYNAMICS, INC.

Name: Michael D. Ackerson

Title: President

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 3rd day of September, 2008.

Notary Public

Dodie 8. Hopkins Washington County Notary Public-Arkansas Comm # 12348822 Expires: April 18, 2016

Schedule "A"

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK: ISOTHERMING

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

COUNTRY APPLN. NO. REGN. NO.

USA 78/957,315 3,400,406